)

South Carolina TLegislature

May 23, 2024, 02:39:28 pm

Session 105 - (1983-1984)

S*0677 (Rat #0279, Act #0270 of 1984) General Bill, By P.B. McLeod and J.M. Waddell

A Bill to amend Section 59-57-10, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to the membership of the Western
Carolina Higher Education Commission, so as to include representatives from Colleton County on the Commission; and to
amend Section 59-57-30, relating to the purpose of the Commission, so as to require the Commission to furnish and operate
recreational facilities and programs and to authorize the Commission to make the facilities available to the public.

01/10/84
01/11/84
01/26/84
01/31/84
02/01/84
02/02/84
02/09/84
02/14/84
02/14/84
02/14/84
02/17/84

Senate
Senate
Senate
House
House
House

Introduced, read first time, placed on calendar without reference SJ-320
Read second time SJ-359

Read third time and sent to House SJ-492

Introduced, read first time, placed on calendar without reference HJ-746
Read second time HJ-777

Read third time and enrolled HJ-808

Ratified R 279

Signed By Governor

Effective date 02/14/84

Act No. 270

Copies available

Page 1 of 1



