May 23, 2024, 02:39:28 pm

Session 105 - (1983-1984)

01/10/84

S*0677 (Rat #0279, Act #0270 of 1984) General Bill, By P.B. McLeod and J.M. Waddell

A Bill to amend Section 59-57-10, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to the membership of the Western Carolina Higher Education Commission, so as to include representatives from Colleton County on the Commission; and to amend Section 59-57-30, relating to the purpose of the Commission, so as to require the Commission to furnish and operate recreational facilities and programs and to authorize the Commission to make the facilities available to the public.

Introduced, read first time, placed on calendar without reference SJ-320

01/11/84	Senate	Read second time SJ-359
01/26/84	Senate	Read third time and sent to House SJ-492
01/31/84	House	Introduced, read first time, placed on calendar without reference HJ-746
02/01/84	House	Read second time HJ-777
02/02/84	House	Read third time and enrolled HJ-808
02/09/84		Ratified R 279
02/14/84		Signed By Governor
02/14/84		Effective date 02/14/84
02/14/84		Act No. 270
02/17/84		Copies available